5/3/04

05-18-2004

Result

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  | 47315 <b>▼</b> ▼   |
|   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  Income West  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                    |
| Jingyan Wu<br>(see attached)  | Name: Southwest Bank of Texas, N.A.                            |
| (See allacried)   | Internal Address:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No                             |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |
| · —   |  |
| ✓ AssignmentMerger  | Street Address: 1801 Main Street, RT 519                       |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Officer Address.   |
| Other   |  |
|   | City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002                             |
| 08/14/2003  | State: 1/2 ZIP: 17002  |
| Execution Date:   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No            |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic                                | cation, the execution date of the application is:              |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/441,987   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
|   | 5. r d.o.k. (6)  |
|   |  |
| Additional numbers att  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1        |
| Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40                                 |
| Bracewell & Patterson, LLP  | ✓ Enclosed   |
| internal / tudicos.   | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                  |
|   | Additionated to be charged to deposit account                  |
|   | 9 Denesit assessment and the                                   |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 61389  | 8. Deposit account number:                                     |
| Street Address  | 500259 -Bracewell & Patterson                                  |
|   |  |
| City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77208-1389   |  |
|   | THE SPACE  |
| 9. Signature.   | INIO SPACE   |
| Jeffrey S. Whittle, Reg. No. 36,382   | Mahall 5/4/04  |
| Name of Person Signing  | /\$ignature Date   |
| ,   | sheet attachments, and documents:                              |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 015325 FRAME: 0227** 

Patents Recordation Form Cover Sheet For Patent Application No. 10/441,987 Page 2

Continuation of list of conveying parties in item no. 1.

Lee M. Tankersley Laura Garcia Juan G. Castellano Russell L. Root Mark H. Friedman Laszlo E. Popeszku David C. Farries Walter Scott Horton Chinh Tran

> PATENT REEL: 015325 FRAME: 0228

|            | Form PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 10/02)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)                            | 09-24-12<br>1025574                              | 2803<br>                        | U.:                       | S. DEPARTMENT (<br>U.S. Patent and |           |
|------------|--|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------|
|            | Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼  To the Honorable Commissione   | or of Patente and Trademarks:                    | Please record the a             | tached original           | documents or conv                  | thereof   |
|            | Name of conveying party(ies):     Jingyan Wu, et al.   |  | 2. Name and a                   | address of reuthwest Bank | ceiving party(ie<br>of Texas, N.A. | s)        |
|            | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:  | s) attached? Yes No                              |                                 |                           |                                    |           |
|            | 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other                                | ☐ Merger☐ Change of Name                         | Street Addr                     | ess: 1801 Ma              | ain Street, RT 51                  | 19        |
|            | 08/14/2003 Execution Date:   |  |                                 |                           | State: TX Zip:                     |           |
|            | 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) | together with a new appli                        | B. Patent N                     | o.(s)                     | the application                    |           |
|            | 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name:                            | whom correspondence                              | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 | r of application          |                                    | involved: |
| 00,417,470 | Bracewell & Internal Address:  | Patterson, LLP                                   | ✓ Enclose                       | d                         | arged to deposit                   | account   |
| 02 FC:80i  | 3 DTESSEN1 60000078 10441987 1   | <del>                                     </del> | 8. Deposit acc 500259           | ount number               | :                                  |           |
|            | City: Houston State: TX  | Zip:_ <sup>77208-1389</sup>                      |                                 |                           |                                    |           |
|            |  | DO NOT USE                                       | THIS SPACE                      |                           |                                    |           |
|            | 9. Signature.  Jeffrey S. Whittle  Name of Person Signi  | ng<br>umber of pages including obv               | Signatule<br>reheet attachment  | s, and documen            |                                    | /03       |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jingyan Wu of 4411 Vandermere Court, Kingwood, Texas 77345; Lee M. Tankersley of 1122 Milford #B, Houston, Texas 77006; Laura Garcia of 10305 Burman, Houston, Texas 77029; Juan G. Castellano of 8507 Redcliff Road, Houston, Texas 77064; Russell L. Root of 107 Fleetwood Cove, Coppell, Texas 75019; Mark H. Friedman of 4735 Summer Lakes, Missouri City, Texas 77459, Laszlo E. Popeszku of 16115 Birchview Drive, Tomball, Texas 77377; David C. Farries of 27 East Shadowpoint Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77381; Walter Scott Horton of 15818 Country Trail, Tomball, Texas 77377; and Chinh Tran of 9915 Clear Meadow Lane, Houston, Texas 77089 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain improvements or inventions in the patent application titled SYSTEM TO FACILITATE PAYMENTS FOR A CUSTOMER THROUGH A FOREIGN BANK, SOFTWARE, BUSINESS METHODS, AND OTHER RELATED METHODS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Southwest Bank of Texas, N.A., a national banking association, having a place of business at 1801 Main Street, RT 519, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent Applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

| IN WITNESS | WHEREOF, I hav | e hereunto set | my hand | and seal | this | 1474 | day of |
|------------|----------------|----------------|---------|----------|------|------|--------|
| AU6057     | , 2003.        |                |         |          |      |      |        |

STATE OF

On this / Haday of Husus-, 2003, before me personally appeared the above personally known/provided ASSIGNOR. Jingyan to named me ) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein

set forth.

SEAL

ORALIA V. CRUZ STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 03-14-2005

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3-14-

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of  |
|---|
|   |
| M(c)  |
| Lee M. Tankersley   |
| Total VI. Tall Kersley  |
| STATE OF X §  |
| COUNTY OF HAVIS §   |
| On this 21st day of July , 2003, before me personally appeared the above  |
| named ASSIGNOR, Lee M. Tankersley, to me personally known/provided identification   |
| as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and  |
| who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein  |
| set forth.  |
| SEAL My commission expires: Nov. 4, 2003  |
| Notary Public   |
| SEAL My commission expires: Nov. 4, 2003  |
| SHARON DALILA GARCIA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 04, 2063  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of  |
| , 2003.   |
| Laura Caraia  |
| Laura Garcia  |
| STATE OF TEVAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §   |
| COUNTY OF HARRIS §  |
| On this 4 day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared the above  |
| named ASSIGNOR, Laura Garcia, to me personally known/provided identification  ( ) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment and |
| who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set   |
| forth.  |
| ORALIA V. CRUZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My commission expires: 3-14-2005  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC  SEAL  Notary Public  My commission expires: 3 - 14- 2005   |
| SEAL STATE OF TEXAS My commission expires: 3-14-2002  |

| ulek  |
|---|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of  |
| HUGUST, 2003.   |
| Luan Slautellana  |
| Juan G. Castellano  |
|   |
| STATE OF /EYAS §  |
| STATE OF TEVAS & COUNTY OF HARRIS &   |
| On this // day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Juan G. Castellano, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and   |
| who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.   |
| ORALIA V. CRUZ Oralia V. Cruz   |
| SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 03-14-2005 Notary Public My commission expires: 3-14-2005   |
|   |
|   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 <sup>TH</sup> day of   |
| $A_{OGUST}$ , 2003.   |
| KUN SKOOT   |
| Russell L. Root   |
| STATE OF TEXAS §  |
| STATE OF TEKAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §   |
| On this 20th day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Russell L. Root, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set |
| forth.  |
| ORALIA V. CRUZ NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public  ORALIA V. CRUZ Notary Public  |
| SEAL STATE OF TEXAS My commission expires: 3 - 14 - 200 5   |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of $\sqrt{2003}$ , 2003.   |
|---|
| Mark H. Friedman  |
| STATE OF TEXAS §  |
| COUNTY OF HARRIS §  |
| On this Hay of July, 2003, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Mark H. Friedman, to me personally known/provided identification |
| as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and  |
| who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set  |
| forth.  Mary Public  Notary Public  |
| Notary Public Notary Public   |

SEAL

My commission expires: November 4, 2003



| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of  |
|---|
| <u>July</u> , 2003.   |
| LIEN  |
| Laszlo E. Popeszku  |
|   |
| STATE OF§   |
| COUNTY OF Havris §  |
| On this Handay of Only . 2003, before me personally appeared the above  |
| On this day of day of E. Popeszku, to me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Laszlo E. Popeszku, to me personally known/provided identification |
| as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and  |
| who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set  |
| forth.  |
| Allann Harcin   |
| Notary Public   |
| SEAL SHARON DALILA GARCIA My commission expires: November 4, 2003   |
| My Commission Expites   |
| November 04, 2003   |
|   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this // the day of   |
| August, 2003.   |
| David C. Farres   |
| David C. Farries  |
|   |
| STATE OF TEVAS  |
| COUNTY OF ARC: 5 8  |
| <del>-                                    </del>  |
| On this Asylony day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared the above  |
| named ASSIGNOR, David C. Farries, to me personally known/provided identification  |
| who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set  |
| forth.  |
| Ordin // Cruz   |
| ODALIA V CRUZ   |
| NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public   |
| SEAL STATE OF TEXAS My commission expires: 3-74-2000  |
| My Comm. Exp. 03-14-2005  |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of  |
|--|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of   |
| $\frac{3\mu \gamma}{}$ , 2003.   |
| W. Sept Stator   |
| Walter Scott Horton  |
| STATE OF SHARON DALILA GARCIA  |
| Notary Public, State of Texas  |
| COUNTY OF WY Commission Expires November 04, 2003  |
| On this 14th day of July , 2003, before me personally appeared the above   |
| named ASSIGNOR, Walter Scott Horton, to me personally known/provided identification  |
| who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set   |
| forth.   |
| Alana Harri  |
| Notary Public Notary Public  |
| SEAL SHARON DALILA GARCIA Notary Public, State of Texas  Notary Public, State of Texas  Notary Public, State of Texas                              |
| My Commission Expires November 04, 2003  |
|  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have become and made and a late of the  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of   |
| Hugust, 2003.  |
| Chinh Tran   |
|  |
| STATE OF§  |
| COUNTY OF Harris §   |
| On this 28 day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Chinh Tran, to me personally known/provided identification |
| named ASSIGNOR, Chinh Tran, to me personally known/provided identification   |
| who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set   |
|  |
| SEAL My commission expires: Nov. 4, 2003   |
| Notary Public No. 1 4 2 20 2   |
|  |
| SHARON DALILA GARCIA Notary Public, State of Texas   |
| My Commission Expires November 04, 2003  |

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 05/13/2004